

Exam Questions NS0-592

NetApp Certified Support Engineer - ONTAP Specialist

<https://www.2passeasy.com/dumps/NS0-592/>



NEW QUESTION 1

A customer reports that a LUN is offline because the volume is out of space even though the space-reserve parameter is configured to enabled on the LUN. Which two statements are correct in this scenario? (Choose two.)

- A. The containing aggregate is thin-provisioned.
- B. The fractional reserve is set to 0%.
- C. Deduplication is inflating the LUN when it is brought online.
- D. The volume has snapshots.

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 2

A customer is attempting to move from NFSv3 to NFSv4.x and reports that all attempts to mount using NFSv3 continue to be successful, however, all of their NFSv4.x mount attempts fail with an “access denied” error. Which two statements would cause this error? (Choose two.)

- A. The NFS server does not have NFSv4 enabled.
- B. The SVM's root volume allows execute access for all users.
- C. The export policy applied to the data volume does not allow clients to access it using NFSv4.
- D. The export policy applied to the SVM's root volume does not allow the NFSv4 clients to access it.

Answer: BC

NEW QUESTION 3

Click the exhibit button.

Your customer has severe latency on one of their SATA aggregates. You run the `statit -b` and `statit -e` commands to obtain detailed disk statistics. Referring to the output shown in the exhibit, which disk would be the problem?

- A. 0a.11.19
- B. 0a.11.21
- C. 0a.13.21
- D. 0a.11.23

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 4

Click the exhibit button.

The storage administrator for the company `example.com` is attempting to join an SVM to their Active Directory as SVM1. The computer account must also be joined to the Secure organizational unit. Attempts to perform this action using the CLI fail with the error message shown in the exhibit. What is the reason for this error?

- A. The requested OU Secure does not exist in the Active Directory and must be created by the Active Directory administrator.
- B. The requested OU Secure has incorrect principal and errored with `KRB5KDC_ERR_S_PRINCIPAL_UNKNOWN`.
- C. The administrator account password used in `vserver cifs create` was not entered correctly.
- D. The syntax is incorrect; it should be `vserver cifs create -cifs-server svm1 -domain example.com -ou ou=Secure, dc=example, dc=com`.

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 5

Click the exhibit button.

A customer is reporting that numbers in the statistics volume show command output appear to be incorrect. Referring to the exhibit, which statement is correct?

- A. The problem is due to a difference in operation size.
- B. `Perfstat` should be used to explain the behavior.
- C. There are operation types that are not listed in the output.
- D. A case with NetApp should be raised to find the root cause.

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 6

Your customer states that the storage efficiency on their FAS 8200 is far below what they had expected for a VMware NFS datastore. They enabled deduplication

three days ago. The job ran every night for only 10-20 minutes, and the space savings now is less than 5%. What is causing the space savings to be so low?

- A. They have enabled aggregate-level inline data compaction, so the savings are at the aggregate level.
- B. They have enabled aggregate-level inline deduplication, so the savings are at the aggregate level.
- C. They have not enabled volume-level compression.
- D. They have not run a baseline deduplication to scan old data.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 7

You are investigating a CIFS issue at a customer site, but it is unclear which SMB version is being used between the client and the server. The customer has provided you with a packet trace output.

In this scenario, which packet exchange contains information to indicate which SMB version was agreed upon by the client and the server?

- A. Ioctl1 Request FSCTL_DFS_GET_REFERRALS Ioctl1 Response FSCTL_DFS_GET_REFERRALS
- B. Session Setup Request Session Setup Response
- C. Negotiate Protocol Request Negotiate Protocol Response
- D. Tree Connect Request Tree Connect Request Response

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 8

Click the exhibit button.

A customer reports that when they are failing over Hyper-V VMs, the process fails, and the server reports an error that indicates that there is something wrong with the storage.

Referring to the exhibit, which three actions would be required in ONTAP to solve this problem? (Choose three.)

- A. Verify that the -symlink-properties parameter is enabled on the share.
- B. Verify that the access-based-enumeration share parameter is configured.
- C. Verify that the continuously -available share parameter is configured.
- D. Verify that -offline-files parameter is set to manual on the share.
- E. Verify that the oplocks share property is configured.

Answer: BCE

NEW QUESTION 9

Which statement is correct about the wafiron command?

- A. The wafiron command is used to correct parity inconsistencies.
- B. The wafiron command is used to correct inconsistent WAFL metadata.
- C. The wafiron command is used to correct WAFL i2p inconsistencies.
- D. The wafiron command is used to correct inconsistent user data blocks.

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 10

For restore purposes, a storage administrator on an ONTAP system created a FlexClone of a volume that contains a LUN from a specific snapshot. This LUN cannot be seen by a Windows client after a disk rescan is performed by using Disk Management.

In this scenario, which statement is correct?

- A. The cloned LUN must be brought online.
- B. The cloned LUN needs to be mapped to an initiator group.
- C. The cloned volume must be split from the source volume before the LUN can be used.
- D. The cloned LUN must be renamed to a different name than the name of the source LUN.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 10

A new cluster running ONTAP 9.5 has just been installed and you want to create a FlexGroup volume. Which action will accomplish this task?

- A. Use the storage pool create command.

- B. Use the volume create command.
- C. Use the Deploy utility to provision the FlexGroup volume.
- D. Use the volume size command.

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 14

A field support engineer has just replaced the IOXM on NODE2 on a FAS8080 running ONTAP 9.1. After the replacement, the customer is unable to perform a giveback because the interconnect is down.
In this scenario, which statement is correct?

- A. Verify that there cross-links between the interconnects.
- B. Verify that the installed FC-VI cards are configured properly.
- C. Verify that the interconnect cables on the motherboard are connected correctly.
- D. Verify that the interconnect cables on the IOXM are connected correctly.

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 18

The error message shown below is reported in the EMS log file.
"[sis.changelog.full:warning]: Change logging metafile on volume DATA1 is full and can not hold any more fingerprint entries."
What are two ways to solve this problem? (Choose two.)

- A. Clear the changelog manually so that the operation can restart.
- B. Increase the size of the changelog to allow the operation to continue.
- C. Modify the storage efficiency policy so that deduplication runs more frequently.
- D. Modify the threshold that triggers a deduplication operation.

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 23

.....

THANKS FOR TRYING THE DEMO OF OUR PRODUCT

Visit Our Site to Purchase the Full Set of Actual NS0-592 Exam Questions With Answers.

We Also Provide Practice Exam Software That Simulates Real Exam Environment And Has Many Self-Assessment Features. Order the NS0-592 Product From:

<https://www.2passeasy.com/dumps/NS0-592/>

Money Back Guarantee

NS0-592 Practice Exam Features:

- * NS0-592 Questions and Answers Updated Frequently
- * NS0-592 Practice Questions Verified by Expert Senior Certified Staff
- * NS0-592 Most Realistic Questions that Guarantee you a Pass on Your FirstTry
- * NS0-592 Practice Test Questions in Multiple Choice Formats and Updatesfor 1 Year